
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFlCATlON OF 
I 

1. CONTRACT ID CODE 

I 

PAGES OF PAGES 

CONTRACT 1 I 1 

2. AMENCMENTIMODIF~CATION 3. EFFECTIVZ DATE 

A017 Block 16.C I 

4. REQUlSlTlONlPURCHASE REQ. NO. 

WPAS-NOPR I 

5. PROJECT NO. (IlapplIcableJ 

6. ISSUED BY 
CODE 1 

I 
7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ilother Vtan /tern 6) 

CODE 1 

U. S. Department of Energy 
Oak Ridge Operations Office, AD-421 
P. 0. Box 2001 
Oak Ridge, TN 37831-8757 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street. county, State andZIP Code) 0 9A. AMENDMENT OF .SOLlClTAllON NO. 

UT-Battelle, LLC 
Attn: David C. Rice, Director, Contracts 
Post Office Box 2008 
Oak Ridge, TN 37831-6443 

CODE I FACILITY CODE 

y 

X IOA. MODlFlCATlON OF CONTRACT/ORDER 

DE-AC05000R22725 

106. DATED (SEE /TEM 13) 

October 18,1999 

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATION 

The above numbered sclicitatii is amended as ti forth in item 14. The hour and dale specified for receipt of offers _ is extended. is not extended. 
Offen must acknowiedgo receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specitled in the soticitatiin or as amended, bone of the following%hods: 
(a) By completing items 6 and 15. and returning 
separate letter or telegram which includes a ref= 

copies of the amendment: @) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on eech copy of the offer submiied: or (c) By 
to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAlLURE OF YOU ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECElVED AT THE PLACE 

DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECllON OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue d this amendment 
you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitatii and this 
amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRtATlON DATA (Ilmqu/lred) 

Obligate $20,523,665.00 

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ ORDERS, 
IT MODIFIES CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14: 

0 

i 

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS l.SSUED PURSUANT TO: (spx@auuwify) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. IN 
ITEM 1oA. 

I 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such a.~ change8 in peyihg olfics sppropriskw data, etc.) 
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORIM OF FAR 43.103(b). 

I C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 

X D. OTHER (speov rvpe dmalifEatron ati mhdy~ Clause I-106 and P. L. 95-91 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [x] is not, [ ] is required to sign this document and return - copies to the issuing office. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/ MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF secUon Madlngs, lnclodlng so/lcitaffo&wbact subject matter where feasible.) 

Pursuant to the provisions of Clause l-106, the first sentence of paragraph (a) is hereby changed to read as follows: “The 
amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is $593,640,948.80.” This iepresents an increase 
of $2C,523,665 from $573,117,283.80 to $593,640,948.80. 

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A and 10A. as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (7-p orprfnt) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or/JrW 
Susan G. Hiser 
Contracting Officer 

158 CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED 

(S~gnafure ofperson aumorized m srgn) 

NSN 7540-01-1528070 
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE 

20-105 STANDARD FORM 30 
Prsscntwd by GSA (Rev l&83) 

FAR (48 CFR) 53 243 


